

## Timberlane Water Main Replacement 2023

Letting Date: 07/28/23, 10:30am

				Mauldron Bros Construction 1009 W Barnes Rd Mason, MI 48854		C&D Hughes Inc. 3097 Lansing Rd Charlotte, MI 48813		Rieth-Riley Construction 4150 S Creyts Rd Lansing, MI 48917			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>General</b>											
1a.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00		
1b.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00		
<b>Timberlane Street</b>											
6a.	Water, Main, 6 inch, Abandon Timberlane	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00		
30a.	Water, Main, 8 inch, Open Cut	360	FT	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 63,000.00		
31a.	Water, Bend, 45°	12	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 6,540.00		
31b.	Water, Bend, 22°	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00		
31c.	Water, Bend, 11°	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00		
31d.	Water, Union, 8 inch	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00		
31e.	Water, Red, 8 inch by 6 inch	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
31f.	Water, Tee, 8 inch	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00		
31g.	Water, Tee, 8 inch by 6 inch	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
32.	Water, Gate Valve, 8 inch	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
33	Water, Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
35	Water, Serv, 1 inch, Short	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
53	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00		
54a.	Site Restoration, Timberlane	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
<b>Blue Haven Drive</b>											
6b.	Water, Main, 6 inch, Abandon, Blue Haven	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
30a.	Water, Main, 8 inch, Open Cut	840	FT	\$ 165.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 163,800.00		
31a.	Water, Bend, 90°	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00		
31b.	Water, Bend, 45°	28	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 15,540.00		
31e.	Water, Union, 8 inch	11	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00		
31f.	Water, Red, 8 inch by 6 inch	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
31g.	Water, Tee, 8 inch	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4,700.00		
31h.	Water, Tee, 8 inch by 6 inch	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5,350.00		
32	Water, gate Valve, 8 inch	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		
33	Water, Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00		
35a.	Water, Serv, 1 inch, Short	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
35b.	Water, Serv, 1 inch, Long	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
35c.	Water, Serv, 1 inch, Reconnect	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00		
53	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00		
54b.	Site Restoration, Blue Haven	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
<b>TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 432,700.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$ 696,200.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$ 816,490.00</b>

- Corrected Figure